
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    tierärztliche praxis ausgabe k: kleintiere / heimtiere


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Tierärztliche Praxis Kleintiere
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2018
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00034911.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Tierarztl Prax Ausg K Kleintiere Heimtiere 2018; 46(06): 416-425
DOI: 10.1055/s-0038-1677407


Für Studium und Praxis – For students and practitioners



Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York 
Einsatz mesenchymaler Stammzellen beim Hund

Use of mesenchymal stemcells in dogs
Andrea Meyer-Lindenberg


1
           
        Chirurgische und Gynäkologische Kleintierklinik, Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München



, 


Tim Kilchling


1
           
        Chirurgische und Gynäkologische Kleintierklinik, Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

Eingegangen:
23 July 2018


Akzeptiert nach Revision:
29 October 2018


Publication Date:
18 January 2019 (online)














	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N105E2]
Zusammenfassung


Mesenchymale Stammzellen (MSC) sind multipotente Zellen, die sich in verschiedene Zelltypen des Körpers differenzieren können, z. B. in osteogene, chondrogene, adipogene und myogene Richtungen. Die klinische Anwendung von Stammzellen stellt in der Humanmedizin ein seit Jahrzehnten etabliertes Verfahren dar. Auch in der Veterinärmedizin werden insbesondere beim Pferd schon seit längerem Therapien mit MSC durchgeführt. Seit ca. 15 Jahren findet dieses Verfahren auch beim Hund immer häufiger klinische Anwendung. Haupteinsatzgebiet sind hier Erkrankungen des Bewegungsapparats, vor allem Lahmheiten infolge osteoarthrotischer Veränderungen der großen Gelenke. Die Isolierung der MSC erfolgt in der Veterinärmedizin überwiegend aus dem Knochenmark oder dem Fettgewebe. Diese Arbeit gibt einen Überblick über Entnahmelokalisation, Gewinnung, Charakterisierung und Anwendungsmöglichkeiten von MSC in der Veterinärmedizin, insbesondere beim Hund. Dargestellt werden dabei die in der zugängli-chen Literatur beschriebenen Studien zur Therapie bei orthopädischen Erkrankungen des Hundes.
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Summary


Mesenchymal stem cells (MSC) are multipotent cells, which are able to differentiate into various cell types of the body, as for example in osteogenic, chondrogenic, adipogenic and myogenic directions. In human medicine, the application of stem cells represents a well-established clinical procedure already applied for several decades. Addition-ally, in veterinary medicine, the stem-cell field is a rapidly growing sector for clinical use, particularly in horses. Recently, this treatment moda lity has also been commonly applied in dogs. The main field of application are diseases of the musculoskeletal system. Furthermore MSC are predominantly used for the treatment of lameness because of osteoarthritic changes of the large joints. In veterinary medicine, MSC are mainly isolated from bone marrow or adipose tissue. This artic le provides an overview of the removal site, isolation, characterisation and application of MSC. Moreover, studies available in the litera ture concerning the therapy of orthopaedic diseases in the dog using MSC are presented.
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